Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Honorable D. Berry Baxter Attorney at Law The Baxter Law Office 115 West Main Street LaGrange, KY 40031



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 26, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00191

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Merle Brewer Chairman Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 26, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00191

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

James Simpson Chief Operating Officer Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 26, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00191

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00191

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure



Teresa J. Hill, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Timothy J. LeDonne Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Darlene West Office Manager Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

January 26, 2007

Mark David Goss Chairman

> John W. Clay Commissioner

RE: Case No. 2006-00191

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director

BOD/jc Enclosure

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

Honorable D. Berry Baxter Attorney at Law The Baxter Law Office 115 West Main Street LaGrange, KY 40031

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate Intervention Division 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KY 40601-8204 Merle Brewer Chairman Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011 James Simpson Chief Operating Officer Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011

Darlene West Office Manager Henry County Water District #2 8955 Main Street P. O. Box 219 Campbellsburg, KY 40011

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

EXAMINATION OF THE OPERATION AND)REASONABLENESS OF THE OFFSETTING)IMPROVEMENT CHARGE OF HENRY COUNTY)WATER DISTRICT NO. 2)

<u>order</u>

Henry County Water District No. 2 ("Henry District") has moved for additional time to respond to Commission Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents. Finding that good cause exists to grant the motion, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

1. Henry District's Motion is granted.

2. Henry District shall file its responses to Commission Staff's Second Set of Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents with the Commission no later than February 15, 2007.

3. Any party desiring a hearing in this matter shall file its written request for a hearing with the Commission no later than March 1, 2007.

4. If no written requests for a hearing are received by March 1, 2007, each party to this proceeding shall file a written brief with the Commission no later than March 15, 2007 on the issues presented in this matter. At a minimum, this brief shall address the issues set forth in Appendix A to the Commission's Order of January 5, 2007.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of January, 2007.

By the Commission

Executive Director

Case No. 2006-00191